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Form for filing Rate Schedules

Fancy Farm Water District

Name of Issuing Corporation

ForFancy Farm, KY

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. No. 97-396

Original SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. No. 227359

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

The following rates are prescribed for all customers served by [the

Fancy Farm Water District. All other rates and charges not
specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in
effect prior to the date of this order.

water rates:

First 2000
Next 3000
Next 5000
Next 10000
Cver 20000

Wholesale Water Rates

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

City of Milburn

Monthly

$13.10 Minimun
3,35 per 1000
3.18 per 1000
2.98 per 1000
2.70 per 1000

2.17 per 1000

bill

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
: OF KENTUCKY
W EFFECTIVE

CT 16 1997

_PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 501 1,
SECTION 9 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE

ISSUED BY

October 16,1997

Gene Higdon

Name of Officer

.SECRFW\RV OF TH&‘Q@MM‘BS‘G?%
DATE EFFECTIVE October 16,1997

TiTLE Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky

in €ase No. 97-396 dated

October 16,1997




P.S.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

y Farm .ater District Cancelling P.S.C. Kyv. No.
Sheet No.
RULES AND REGULATIONS
The Ffollowing rules and “egula tions are subject to change by The fancy
Farm water District Commissioners at any time subject to approval Tty <he
Fuvlic Service Commission.
i. keters will ©be read between the 15th and 22nd of each monthe.

mailed on the last day of each month.

2, 3iiles will bedated as read and
Said ©ills will state they are To be pzid within 10 days or a 10’
renalty will be added to the bill,
3+ All meters will be located cn district mains.
4. Zomplaints may be made 1o the Superintendesny of the later Tistrict zn2
may Te avpezled to the Commissioners.
2. Frincipel place of ousiness i1z 2% the Jewer Flant locaited at Fancy Zarnm
2. Jzter 35ills may be paid at the & rave:z Co. Zank of Fancy Farm or mailed
te & _lEnFletaeF e - Janmy L
7. 4an cddéitionel minimum will be chergsZd for any user with more than one
Svelling on"the same meter
/
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCK
EHTCWWE
Returned Check $10.00
Reconnect Fee 20-00 MAY 3 0 1997
Deposit 40.00 -
SUANTTOSO?KARDO11
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: C. 2l
FOR THE'PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ERENTE |
l
2TE0R HSSiE B -
DATE EZFFECTIVE
SSTUZD BY '
= _ TITLE
~Name of OIficer
Ssued [ohs) zuthori v OFf = 0 S .
: tl ¥ n Order of t -
n Case Ko 1 g;tsgoe* Ci the Public Service Commission of Kentuckv




FOR Fancy Farm, Ky.

P.S.C. Ky. No.

. | Sheet No.

Fancy Farm Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Kyv. No

Sheet No.
RULES AND REGULATIONS
Billing Format
Fancy Farm Water District Fancy Farm Water District . i)
P.0, BOX 236 FIRST CLASS MAIL |
WALTER CURTSINGER FANCY FARM, KY 42039 U.S. POSTAGE PAID|
HETER # 467.0 502-623-6376 FANCY FARM, KY | 3
PERMIT 3 |
READDATE  / / READDATE /| ]
PRES 0 PRES 0
PAST 0 PAST 0
. USEAGE 0 USEAGE 0
WATER 0.00 WATER 2,00
SENER 0.00 SEWER 0.00
SCHDOL 0.00 SCHOOL 0.00 WALTER CURTSINGER
ADJUST 0.00 ADJLST .00 JAN 11 §9§§
LATE 0.00 LATE 0.00 L.
CREDIT 0,00 CREDIT 0.00 ms“ﬁgg?gﬁ‘gfgﬁ 011,
TOTAL DUE ~ 0.0 TOTAL DUE 0.00 B LA
DUE DATE: 01/10/95 DUE DATE: 01/10/95 FOR M PL 5015 32 5 COMIRSION.
RATES AND CHARGES AVATLABLE LPON REBUEST.
PLEASE RETURN THIS AFTER THE 10TH OF THE WONTH ADD 10 PERCENT
STUB WITH YOUR BENALTY,
REMITTANCE
CA F
'{" -
D JUL
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE January 11, 1995
Month Day Year Month Day Year
.ISSUED BY

Name of Officer Title Address




rorm for filing Rate Schedules FOR__ 7 R e
. Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.
) SHEET NO. ‘
fancy rarm dater District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. e,
Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT

DEPOSITS

The Company may require a minimum cash'deposit or other guaranty to
secure payment of bills. T

Service may be refused or discontinued for failuie to pay
the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460,* will be °
paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except
that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent
on the anniversary date of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of,satisfactbry
credit or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one
(1) year if the customer has established a satisfactory payment record for

that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer
fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be
‘required. The Company may require a deposit in addition to the initial

deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is .

a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit,

any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited
.to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the
following criteria will be considered: :

l. Previous payment history with the Company. If the customer has
no previous history with the Company, statements from other utilities,
banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.

2. Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.

3. Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the
area. -
4. Whether the customer owns property in the area.

5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the
last seven years. : . ' '

6. Whether another «customer with a good payment history is willing
to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.

If a deposit is held 1longer than 18 months, the deposit will be
recalculated at the customer's request based on the customer's actual
usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount by
more than $10.00 for a residential customer or POBLIOSERACFC
non-residential customer, the Company may collect any ““éﬁxgeﬂé”gﬁﬁyyg
shall refund any overpayment by check or credit to the customea#gcﬁgg . - No
refund will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent at the time of the

recalculation.
JUN 16 1992
'DATE OF ISSUEL' ey o992 DATE EFFECTIVE . % 4 5
 1SSUED BY- S 7o Lo TITLECheiruor 7 oRCHONS(—
Name Of Officer - , T 4 ey :
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S¥ei¢Semec B
Kentucky - - . . . :

in Caae WNA. o Aated ’




prm for £iling Rate Schedules FOR Fancy rarm , £y.
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.
_ . SHEET NO.
Fancy Farm .ater District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. = .»°
e of Issuing Corporatlon ~__SHEET NO. pe]
_ CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT

MONITORING OF CUSTOMER USAGE

At least once annually the Company will monitor the usage of each
customer accordlng to the following procedure'

1. The customer's annual usage for the most recent 12-month period
will be compared with the annual usage for the 12 months
immediately preceding that period. -

2, If the annual usage for the two periods are substantially the
same or if any difference is known to be attributed to unigue
circumstances, such as unusual weather conditions, common to all
customers, no further review will be done. - . '

3. 'If the annual usages, ‘differ by 40 percent or more and cannot
be attributed to a teadlly ident 131ed common cause, the Company
will compare the customer's monthly usage records for the
l2-month period with the monthly usage for the same months of the
preceding year. :

. 4. If the cause for the usage deviation cannot be determined from -

. analysis of the customer's meter reading and billing records, the
Company will contact the customer by telephone or in writing to
determine whether there have been changes such as different
number of household members or work staff, additional or
different appliances, changes in business volume, or known leaks
in the customer's service line.

5. - Where the deviation is not otherwise explained, the Company will
test the customer's meter to determine whether it shows:an
average error greater than 2 percent fast or slow.

6. The Compény' will notify the customers of the investigation, its
findings, and any refunds or backbllllng in accordance with 807
KAR 5:006, Section 10(4) and (5) :

In addition to the annual monltorlng, the Company will immediately
investigate wusage deviations brought to its attention as a result of its
on-going meter reading or billing processes or customer inquiry.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
" EFFECTIVE
N JUN 10 1992
ATE OF ISSUE__ ...y (, - < DATE EFFECTIVE | ouncifant e T
63030 BY -/ e, - | TITLE_ Chairman  TURROCS R 5011
Nam¢ “of Officer : v~VTK*+91*)’

-Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ServBte Coami-se id

Ken tucky . PUBLIC SERVlCE OMMISSION MANAGER
in Case No. . " dated - .




form for £iling Rate Schedules . FOR_Fancy rfarm, Ky. _
- Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO.

~ ~ ) . SHEET NO. -
. Fancy Farm wWater District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. s
_Name of Issuing Corporation ' . SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
PER UNIT

Equal Deposits 4 ;

All
{insert above: Business/Commercial or ;esi-denp'gl or all)Customers
will pay equal deposits in the amount of §__ 4 . This

amount does not exceed the average bill of residential customers
served by the Company‘*and is equal to 2/12 of the average annual
bill. [3/12 where bills are rendered bimonthly or 4/12 where

bills are rendered quarterly.]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
UCKY

OF KENTUC,
EFFECTIVE
B | JUN 10 1992
. ‘DATE OF ISS E' 27 7, 150D DATE EEEECTWEMWw

ISSUED BY ~ .‘ééz _ ) ) dera s - PITLR v~alrmarl SECTION g o,

Name of Officer Y. '
Issued by  authority of an Order of the Publi@mgﬁv% of
. : a "BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER .

Kentucky
in Caae Nn. Aated




- Form for filing Rate Schedules

For
: Community, Town or City
". P.S.C. NO.
SHEET NO.
. = Dishae? CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

R
>

7

TR

\\\\Q ACCOUNT [~  AMOUNT

SERVICE 0] ARREARS | PENALTY | READIN WMW_MLWA“ER SENER | SOt | cARAGEs &\\\\\\\ NUMBER DUE
FANCY FARM WATER DISTRICT

Fancy Farm Water District
. FANCY FARM, KENTUCKY 42039 FANCY FARM, KENTUCKY 42039

_I SERVICE TO

s I

1

C MONTH| DAY YEAR

[

T

° _1

- RETURN
THIS STUB WITH
KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS YBUR PAYMENT
Add penalty of 10% if payment is not mailed

by 10th of Month.

/em‘gs -/C/‘,Mqus Al/ﬁ;l,lﬂ_!)fﬁ' ypon r"E?dEJ?"“

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 1 0} 1992
DATE EFFECTTYEUANT T0 807 KAR 5011,

= TITLE__%@:@M_,
Name of Officer SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. dated

DATE OF ISSUE

. ISSUED BY




